Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Donald Arthur Bender	Name: AFS Trinity Power Corporation		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	4		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 5, 2006	Street Address: 8586 Hunts Point Lane		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bellevue		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Washington		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 98004		
Other See Attachment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/519,350			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Daniel H. GOLUB			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
illerial Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1701 Market Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titte)		
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information		
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 215-963-5055	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0310		
Fax Number: 215-963-5001	·		
Email Address: dgolut@morganlewis.com	Authorized User Name <u>Daniel H. GOLUB</u>		
9. Signature:	October 18, 2006		
Signature	Date		
Daniel H. GOLUB Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018413 FRAME: 0216

Attachment

Record to correct Assignee address on an assignment document previously recorded on Reel 018289 Frame 0538.

PATENT REEL: 018413 FRAME: 0217

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 09 - 19	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark C
	-2006 T
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trace	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Donald Arthur Bender	Name: AFS Trinity Power Corporation
1. Name of conveying party(les) Donald Arthur Bender	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 524 Columbia Creek Road (2)
Execution Date(s) September 5, 2008	ာ်စို
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bellevue
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Washington
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94582
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel H. GOLUB	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel H. GOLUB Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel H. GOLUB	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malied: Name: Daniel H. GOLUB Internal Address: Street Address: 1701 Market Street	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Daniel H. GOLUB Internal Address: Street Address: 1701 Market Street City: Philadelphia	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel H. GOLUB Internal Address: Street Address: 1701 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel H. GOLUB Internal Address: Street Address: 1701 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215-963-5055	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel H. GOLUB Internal Address: Street Address: 1701 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215-963-5055 Fax Number: 215-963-5001	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till account interest not affect in account in account interest not affect in account in acc
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel H. GOLUB Internal Address: Street Address: 1701 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: Pannsylvania Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215-963-5055 Fax Number: 215-963-5001 Email Address: doolub@morganiewis.com	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0310
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel H. GOLUB Internal Address: Street Address: 1701 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215-963-5055 Fax Number: 215-963-5001 Ernail Address: doolub@morganiewis.com 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till september Application Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0310 Authorized User Name
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel H. GOLUB Internal Address: Street Address: 1701 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215-963-5055 Fax Number: 215-963-5001 Email Address: doolub@morganlewis.com	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0310 Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 018413 FRAME: 0218

AFS TRINITY POA

PAGE 02

EXPRESS MAIL EV55429484SUS LABEL NO. Attorney Docket No. 066147-5002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, whose post office addresses are set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Power Electronics and Control of Plug-In Hybrid Propulsion With

Fast Energy Storage

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, AFS Trinity Power Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business in 8586 Hunts Point Lane, Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

REEL: 018413 FRAME: 0219

09/05/2006 14:33 9254557

S. S. W Gull

AFS TRINITY POWE

PAGE 03

Attorney Docket No. 066147-5002

IN WITNESS WHERE 2006.	OF, we have hereunto set has Signature:	and seal this 5th day of September.
	Name Printed:	Donald Arthur Bender
	Post Office Address:	524 Columbia Creek Drive
		San Ramon, California 94582
	Citizenship:	USA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDA)) ss.)	
BE IT KNOWN, that on this 5 day of September, 2006, before me personally came Donald Arthur Bender, to me known to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.		

-2-

PATENT REEL: 018413 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 10/18/2006